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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of drinking water treatment plants operating in Delhi;

(b) the source from which drinking water is supplied in Delhi;

(c) whether there is any plan to allow the use of underground water keeping in view the shortage of drinking water and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the percentage of drinking water supplied to Delhi by Haryana and Uttar Pradesh?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a): Urban Water Supply in Delhi is within the purview of the Govt. of NCT of Delhi. Delhi Jal Board (DJB) has reported that there are seven Water Treatment Plants (WTP) in operation in Delhi.

(b): Delhi receives surface raw water from three sources viz. Ganga River Water for Bhagirathi & Sonia Vihar WTPs, Yamuna River Water for Wazirabad, Chandrawal & Haiderpur Ph-II WTPs and Ravi Beas water from Bhakra Beas Management Board for Haiderpur Ph-I and Nangloi WTPs.

(c): DJB augments its ground water resources continuously through, inter-alia, rehabilitation and automation of existing tube-wells and ranney wells.

(d): Delhi receives 60% of drinking water from Haryana, 30% from Uttar Pradesh and 10% from Ground Water sources.
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